

09-12-2008



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

IOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Hide liter and harr even prest then the					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	03524415					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
1) Gilles SANGOUARD 2) Jacques BERTHOLET	Name: FREYSSINET Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 30, 2008	Street Address: 1 Bis, rue du Petit Clamart 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France) Citv: State: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extended A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/219,951; filed July 30, 2008 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s):					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 16505.004.00	Enclosed					
Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)					
1900 K 31KLL1, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:					
City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006	50-0911 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. Mark R. Kresloff, 42,766	110 0 /					
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature 46,522 Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

89/11/2005 10 ATH1 81 FO:8981

200008815 12549351

48.99 0

DC:50572367.1

Docket No.: 16505.004.00

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I	SIMANDR	1) Gilles SANGOUARD 150 allée des fontaines 69360 SIMANDRES (France); 2) Jacques BERTHOLET 1137 route d'Iselet 38510 MORESTEL (France)				
				, resp	ectively,	
have invented certa	in new and useful imp	provements in:				
COLLAR FOR	TUBE AND RELAT	TED METHODS TALLATION	OF MANU	FACTURI	E AND	
for which an applic	ation for Letters Pater	nt was executed o	on			
(Application No.	12/210 051	, Filed	T 1 20	2000), and	

(Application No.	12/219,951	, Filed	July 30,	2008), and
WHEREAS,	FREYSSINET				
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:					
1Bis, rue du Petit Clamart 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France)					

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Gilles SANGOUARD

(Signature of Inventor)

Date: $\frac{30/07/08}{0}$

Jacques BERTHOLET

(Signature of Inventor)

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006



PTO/SB/17 (12-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

eduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control

			namber	
Effective on 12/08/2004 Fee pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (I		Complete if Known		
		Application Number	12/219,951	
FEE TRANSMITTAL FOR FY 2008		Filing Date	July 30, 2008	
		First Named Inventor	SANGOUARD, Gilles	
		Examiner Name	TBA	
☐ Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Art Unit	TBA	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$)40.00	Attorney Docket No.	16505.004.00	
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all the	at apply)			

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)								
■ Check □ Cre	edit Card	☐ Money Orde	er 🗆 None	e 🗆 Other (please identify):			_
Deposit Account Depo	osit Account I	Number: <u>50-09</u>	11 Deposit A	Account Name: I	McKenna Long	& Aldridge	LLP	_
For the above-identified	d deposit acc	ount, the Directo	r is hereby autl	norized to: (che	ck all that apply))		
Charge fee(s) indicate	d below		c	harge fee(s) indica	ated below, except	t for the filling	fee	
Charge any addition	nal fee(s) or un	derpayments of fee	e(s)	Credit any overpa	ayments			
under 37 CFR 1.16 ar	nd 1.17		. ,					
WARNING: Information on thinformation and authorization			edit card inform	nation should not	be included on t	his form. Pro	vide credit	card
FEE CALCULATION								
1. BASIC FILING, SEARC	H, AND EXA	MINATION FEE	S					
	FILING FEES SEARCH FEES		EXAMINAT					
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	<u>S</u> <u>Fee (\$)</u>	mall Entity Fee (\$)	F	ees Paid (\$)
Utility	310	155	510	255	210	105	_	
Design	210	105	100	50	130	65	-	
Plant	210	105	310	155	160	80	_	
				,				
Reissue	310	155	510	255	620	310	_	
Provisional	210	105	0	0	О	0	_	
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Fee Description							Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)
Each claim over 20 or, for F							50	25
Each independent claim over Multiple dependent claims	er 3 or, for Re	eissues, each ind	lependent clair	n more than in t	he original pater	nt	210 370	105 185
• •	ktra Claims	Fee (\$)	<u>Fee Pai</u>	d (\$)	Multip	le Depender		103
		x\$50	=0_		Fee		Fee Paid	<u>(\$)</u>
HP = highest number of total cla	•	•	Eas Bai	ml (#\	0	<u> </u>	0	
Indep. Claims Ex	ktra Claims	Fee (\$) x \$210	Fee Pai	a (\$)				J
HP = highest number of indepe								,
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE								
If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper, the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional								
50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41 (a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee(\$)					Fee Paid (\$)		
100 = 0			=	0				
4. OTHER FEE(S)				Fee Paid	<u>(\$</u>			
Other: Records	ation of Assi	gnment Filing F	<u>ee</u>				40.00	

SUBMITTED BY Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) Signature Telephone (202) 496-7500 Name Date 42,766 for Mark R. Kresloff (Print/Type) September 9, 2008

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

DC:50572373.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

PATENT REEL: 021521 FRAME: 0412